

COTTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE

Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

Memo No. - CU/DSW/2016/002/P-1/626

ity.ac.in Office

Date: 29/08/2023

Student's Welfare

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby informed to all the hostel boarders of C.U. to submit the contact details (Telephone number, mobile number, email ID etc.) of their guardians as well as local guardians to the respective hostel warden / superintendent on or before 31/08/2023.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 29 08 2022 Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.

Frasanta Samma

Director
Student s Welfare
Ootton University, Guwahaff-1

Date: 29/08/2023

Memo No. - CU/DSW/2016/002/P-1/626-07

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor, Cotton University.
- 2. PS to Registrar Cotton University.
- 3. The Dean Students' Welfare, Cotton University.
- 4. All the wardens/superintendents of the C.U. hostels to inform the boarders.
- 5. CSM with a request to upload the notification in the C.U. website.
- 6. Notice Boards.
- 7. Office file.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma)

Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.